

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri P.K Roy

**MACC 268 of 2022**

Order No. 07

Dated 11-05-2023

Petitioner Sokarjan Bibi and OP-2 filed their haziras.

Perused the case record.

Regular P.O is under order of transfer. I am busy with my own file.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix 31.07.2023 for hearing the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC r/w section 151 CPC dated 21.07.2022 and the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC r/w section 151 of CPC dated 13.04.2023.

W/O, if any, to be filed by the date fixed after due service.

District Judge I/C  
North 24-Pgs. Barasat