

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

MACC 268 of 2022
WBNP01-001970-2023

08/31.07.2023

Amena Bibi, petitioner and OP-2 filed their haziras through their Ld Counsels.

A written objection is filed on behalf of Amena Bibi and Shilpa Khatoon against the petition under order 10 rule 1 of CPC filed by Serina Khatun which is received by petitioner and OP no. 2.

Sokarjan Bibi also filed a reply against the petition under order 1 rule 10 r/w section 151 of CPC filed by Amena Bibi an Shilpa Khatoon.

Perused the case record.

None is found present on behalf of petitioner of the case.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix 04.09.2023 for hearing the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC r/w section 151 CPC dated 21.07.2022 and the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC r/w section 151 of CPC dated 13.04.2023.

District Judge
North 24 Pgs at Barasat