

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Avani Pal Singh (WB-01131)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

MACC 268 of 2022

Order No. 14
Dated : 09.02.2024.

Today is fixed for filing explanation and further order.

Ld Counsels on behalf of Amena Bibi, Sukarjan Bibi, Serena Khatun and OP
No. 2 are present on calls.

Perused the case record.

Ld Counsel for Amena Bibi prays for time to file explanation.

Considered.

Fix 16.02.2024 for filing explanation, hearing of the petitions dated 22.07.2022
and 14.09.2023. W/O, if any in the meantime.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**