

*IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT*

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

**MACC 268 of 2022**

Order No. 22

Dated : 08.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions dated 21.07.2022 and 14.09.2023 and providing documents from Serina Khatun.

Ld Counsels for Sokarjan Bibi, Amena Bibi and OP No. 2 filed their haziras.

None moves on call.

The matter is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 06.11.2025 for hearing of the petitions dated 21.07.2022 and 14.09.2023 and providing documents from Serina Khatun.

**District Judge,  
North 24-Parganas.**